

C- 4212/19 (R.a- 3406/19)

15.

02.12.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence B/C.

Accused on bail is present by hazira.

Witness Tapas Kumar Das is present and examined as PW2 full in chief and cross examination declined.

The signature of PW2 on S/L is marked as Exbt.-1/1-PW-2, The signature of PW2 on Reservation cum journey tickets is marked as Mat.Exbt.I/3(series), The signature of PW2 on blank reservation cum cancellation forms is marked as Mat.Exbt.II/3(series).

To 19.05.2023 for appearance of accused person and evidence B/C.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE- WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE- WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.